
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 31.1 8.40 689.2 26,796 26,796 18,246 146.9

2 晴れ 33.2 14.00 812.8 31,602 58,398 36,492 160.0

3 晴れ 33.6 9.50 756.4 29,409 87,807 54,738 160.4

4 雨 28.9 0.00 258.2 10,039 97,845 72,984 134.1

5 雨 24.4 0.00 143.7 5,587 103,432 91,230 113.4

6 曇り 24.8 2.40 509.7 19,817 123,250 109,476 112.6

7 雨 24.1 0.00 248.9 9,677 132,927 127,722 104.1

8 曇り 28.2 1.30 441.8 17,177 150,104 145,968 102.8

9 晴れ 30.9 11.50 665.1 25,859 175,963 164,214 107.2

10 曇り 30.6 3.20 610.5 23,736 199,699 182,460 109.4

11 曇り 25.3 0.00 122.9 4,778 204,478 200,706 101.9

12 雨 25.5 0.00 192.8 7,496 211,974 218,952 96.8

13 曇り 28.6 1.70 163.2 6,345 218,319 237,198 92.0

14 晴れ 28.3 4.20 412.0 16,019 234,338 255,444 91.7

15 晴れ 30.7 13.20 826.2 32,123 266,460 273,690 97.4

16 曇り 30.3 1.10 420.3 16,341 282,801 291,936 96.9

17 晴れ 30.2 6.40 668.3 25,984 308,785 310,182 99.5

18 晴れ 27.5 1.30 546.5 21,248 330,033 328,428 100.5

19 晴れ 29.9 7.30 635.0 24,689 354,722 346,674 102.3

20 晴れ 30.9 12.90 774.8 30,124 384,846 364,920 105.5

21 曇り 32.6 8.00 705.7 27,438 412,284 383,166 107.6

22 晴れ 31.7 6.20 591.7 23,005 435,289 401,412 108.4

23 晴れ 29.5 1.00 687.3 26,722 462,011 419,658 110.1

24 晴れ 29.0 9.90 638.9 24,840 486,851 437,904 111.2

25 晴れ 31.6 13.20 788.4 30,653 517,504 456,150 113.5

26 晴れ 33.5 11.90 819.1 31,847 549,351 474,396 115.8

27 晴れ 33.9 13.80 857.5 33,340 582,691 492,642 118.3

28 晴れ 33.3 6.40 617.8 24,020 606,711 510,888 118.8

29 晴れ 35.3 11.60 756.8 29,424 636,135 529,134 120.2

30 晴れ 35.6 13.20 740.1 28,775 664,910 547,380 121.5

31 晴れ 31.6 13.40 806.2 31,345 696,255 565,626 123.1

℃ h 17907.8

30.1 6.68 577.7

4.40 469.3  月目標値(/日) ¥18,246

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥696,255
実績平均(/日) ¥22,460
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